Advance to the Department of  Treasury and Finance - - - -

Total contractual financial assets 91,932 - 83,453 8,479

Financial liabilities .

Payables (i):

   Supplies and services 3,783 - - 3,783

   Other payables 13,986 - - 13,986

Lease liabilities 3.32% 85,311 85,311 - -

Total contractual financial liabilities 103,080 85,311 - 17,769

2020

Financial assets

Cash 1.06% 75,316 - 75,314 2

Receivables (i):

   Services 2,827 - - 2,827

  Other receivables 6,607 - - 6,607

   Advance to the Department of  Treasury and Finance 1,381 - - 1,381

Total contractual financial assets 86,131 - 75,314 10,817

Financial liabilities .

Payables (i):

   Supplies and services 3,814 - - 3,814

   Other payables 18,187 - - 18,187

Lease liabilities 3.06% 101,665 101,665 - -

Total contractual financial liabilities 123,666 101,665 - 22,001

(i) The carrying amounts disclosed here exclude statutory amounts (e.g. GST input tax credit recoverable and taxes payable).

Notes to the financial statements 85ESTA 2020-21 annual report

7.  Risks, contingencies and valuation judgements (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity

-50 basis

points

+50 basis

points

Carrying

amount

Net result Net result

 $’000 $’000 $’000

2021

Contractual financial assets

Cash (i) 83,455 (417) 417

Total impact 83,455 (417) 417

2020

Contractual financial assets

Cash (i) 75,316 (377) 377

Total impact 75,316 (377) 377

(i)  Cash includes funds in the operating account that is exposed to floating rate movements. Sensitivities to these movements are

calculated as follows:

 > 2021: $83,455 thousand x -0.005 = ($417) thousand; and $83,455 thousand x 0.005 = $417 thousand.

 > 2020: $75,316 thousand x -0.005 = ($377) thousand; and $75,316 thousand x 0.005 = $377 thousand.

7.1.6 Net holding gain/(loss) on financial instruments by category

Net holding

gain/(loss)

Total interest

income/

(expense)

Fee income/

(expense)

Total

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

2021

Contractual financial assets

   Financial assets at amortised cost  -  286  -  286